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Application for joining in the ROVR program

To : Senator Christopher Smith
Subject : Petition

Dear Sir,

I, the undersigned Trdn Thi Lién, born on 15 Jan 1947 in Saigon city, UNHCR PST No
02731, forcibly repatriated to Vietnam from Thailand on 03 Oct, 1996, my liaison address
144/29 Ly Chinh Thang street, ward 7, District 3, HS Chi Minh City, would like to submit this
letter to you for drawing your intervention and consideration into my case to be participated in
the ROVR program.

e Pre-1975, 1 had ever worked for U.S Government around 9 years (my US-IV No.
26925), been ever imprisoned, been confiscated house, been driven away to the new
economic zone and escaped 3 times from Vietnam, after that, I luckily arrived to
Thailand on 21 Dec, 1989.

e 1989 - 1992 I was a voluntary worker of UNHCR Social Services.

e 1992 - 1996 I had worked for NGO (TCRS/TOPS), it was a charitable organization
which provided daily supplementary feeding to the patients, mal-nutrition children,
rehab cases, pregnant women. Thus, taking the advantage of distributing rice soup at
the hospital, I stealthily provided it to Vietnamese hunger strike who were imprisoned.
Unfortunately, Thai security officer arrested and put me in jail till the last day to be
forcibly repatriated to Vietnam

I hope that you could consider on my background (I had ever worked for US company, my
husband was a former soldier, my father had worked for Ministry of Veteran of the Republic
of Vietnam Government pre-1975) and could understand how my living post-1975, otherwise
many Vietnamese people who were in as same as my circumstance and suffered from the
unhappiness, then the US Government, Americans offered and rescue them by many ways and
programs to USA for resettlement, therefore, I request that you could grant me the last favor
of the US policy, so that I could obtain the equality in resettlement opportunity to USA like
them.

I am most grateful to you for your attention and the US humanitarian action on my case and
hold you in my deepest esteem.

Hé Chi Minh City, 26 April 1999

Yours Respectfully

Attached: US IV.26925 slip / u&%/ (2LL :

Repatriation certification
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RE: P3T 2731 TRAN THI LIEN (F) DCS: 15 JAN 1947

3. QDP/IV-269$25, A/M SUBJECT APPEARS ELIGIBLE FOR N Q0P
INTERVIEW UPON HER REPATRIATION WHEN SHE O3TAINS EXIT PERMISSION
BASED ON HER CLAIM OF EMPLOYMENT OF MORE THAN S YEARS. HGWEVER,
ODP CANNGOT INTSERVIEW THE SUSJECT AT THIS TIME, SINCE HER NAME
SAG MOT YEI AFPPEAPED ON AN SRY LIST.
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RE: P3T 2731 TRAN THI LIEN (F) 008: 15 JAN 1.947

3. ODP/IV-26925, A/M SUBJECT APPEARS ELIGISBLE FOR % 3JD°P
INTERVIEW UFON HER RESATRIATION WHEN SHE O3TAINS EXIT PERMISSION
BASED ON HER CLAIM OF EMPLOYMENT OF MORE THAN 5 YEARS. HOWEVER,
0DP CANNOT INTERVIEW THE SUSJECT AT THIS TIME, SINCE HER NAME
HAS BOT y&IA%PPE%PED AN AN SRY LLIST.

- P OSSR~ P T e~ = ce -

VERTAN S R CA TN Co LTS /4 .(;N"L



BO NOI VU’ ' | - CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET N
CUC QUAN LY XUAT NHAP CANH oasr 5 ~Be Lap - Ty Do - Henh Phic g Wb
S .. lHB. P N5 o S _ - A
vy I A 4o . ,“Jf."

DO ‘.‘x.\‘ )‘ 9 -~ :
PO \'\fj “P/' 8 PN \J‘J‘D( “' (\_\ D
GIAY CHUNG NHAN IiOI HUONG
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1
v Cuc Quan ly Xuat Nhap Canh (Bo N01 Vu) ching nhéan ~
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Cho diing ky ho khiu va cing cac nganh lién quan tao diéu kién gitp d3 dé nhing
o ngudi ndi trén sém dn dinh cudc song . _
“ 3/ Trong vong 05 ngay ké tu ngay duge cap gidy nay, nhitng ngudi noi trén phai
dén trinh béo tai co quan Céng an tinh, thanh phé.

TP. Ho ChL Mznh ngay L. (;Lthang AL nagm 199. ,Q
TL.CUC TRiE “CUC QUAN LY XNC,
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Cho dédng ky ho khau va cling céc nganh lién quan tao diéu kién gitup dd dé nhing
nguoi noi trén so6m én dmh cufc séng.

3/ Trong vong 05 ngay ké tt ngay duge cip gidy ndy,l nhing ngudi ndi trén phai
dén trinh bdo tai co quan Céng an tinh, thanh ph. :

TP. Hb Chz Mmh ngay L C//thdng AL nam 199.,@...
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PON XIN THAM GIA CHUONG TRINH ROVR

5y > N - - — oo = 4 v
Kinhgdi : 1/ CONG NGItr S ('(’4’157/( Bust
Trich y&u : Thinh nguyén thu
Kinh'thua 6ng,

Tbi tén Trdn Thi Lién, sinh ngay 15 thdng 1 nim 1947 tai Saigdn, s UNHCR PST 02731,
bi cudng bitc hdi"huong vé Viét Nam t¥¥ trai ti nan Th4i Lan ngay 03 thang 10 nim 1996, dia
chi lién hé 144/29 dudng Ly Chinh Thing, phudng 7, quan 3, thanh phd HS Chi Minh. nay t6i
dé don ndy dé€n 6ng xin can thiép va citu xét cho trudng hgp cia tdi, dugc tham gia vio
chuong trinh ROVR.

o Trudc 1975, t6i 1am viéc cho chinh phi Hoa Ky trong 9 nam (US-IV26925), titng bj
giam giit, bi tich thu nha, bi dva di ving kinh t€ mdi va v8i 3 1an dio tho4t khdi Viét
Nam, l4n cudi cing, t6i dd may m4n ti Th4i Lan ngay 21 thing 12 nim 1989.

e 1989 - 1992 T6i lam viéc thién nguyén trong vin phong Cao Uy Xd Hoi.

e 1992 - 1996 T6i sang lam viéc cho mdt t8 chic Phi Chinh Phi (TCRS/TOPS), d6 la
mot hdi tY thién, hing ngdy cung cdp thifc An cho bénh nhén, tré em suy dinh dudng,
bénh nhin dang trong thdi ky phuc hdi sitc khoé, phu nit c6 thai. Vi thé, 1di dung trong
lic dang & bénh vién phat chdo cho bénh nhén, tdi 1én mic chdo cho nhitng ngudi
tuyét thyc dang J trong td. Ching may, t6i bi an ninh Th4i bft dugc va giam git t6i
dén ngay cudng bitc hdi huong vé Viét Nam

Xin 6ng vui 1dng cttu xét 1y lich cla t6i (t6i dd titng lam viéc cho M¥, chdng t6i 1a cyu
quin nhin ch& do ci, cha t6i da lam viéc tai B6 Cuu Chi€n Binh trong chinh quyén Viét Nam
Cong Hoa trudc 1975), thi dng s& hi€u rd cudc s6ng cud chiing t6i sau 1975 nhy thé nio, ciing
gidng nhy nhitng ngudi c6 cling hoin cinh nhu ching t3i, ho di chiu dung dau kh§ nhu th&
nao?

Chinh phii My, ngudi My da ban cho ho nhiéu c4ch va nhiéu chuong trinh d€ giai tho4t
cho ho, vi th€ nay t6i 1am don nay g&i d&€n 6ng, xin cho t6i hudng mdt 4n hué cudi cling theo
chénh s4ch cud chanh phii My, dudc binh ding v& cd hdi tdi djnh cu tai My.

Trong khi chd dgi sy quan tdm citu xét va sy nhin dao cua chianh phi My, va xin 6ng nhin
1dng bi€t on sdu xa cla ching toi.

TP. H§ Chi Minh, ngay 26 thing 4 nim 1999

Kinh don
. / /Z /L %[ A
binh kém: 1 gidy chitng nhdn US IV No. L A

1 gidy hdi huong
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Application for joining in the ROVR program

To : Senal cApward | kKenna :[L__,/
Subject : Petition

Dear Sir,

I, the undersigned Tran Thi Lién, born on 15 Jan 1947 in Saigon city, UNHCR PST No
02731, forcibly repatriated to Vietnam from Thailand on 03 Oct, 1996, my liaison address
144/29 Ly Chinh Thang street, ward 7, District 3, H6 Chi Minh City, would like to submit this
letter to you for drawing your intervention and consideration into my case to be participated in
the ROVR program.

e Pre-1975, I had ever worked for U.S Government around 9 years (my US-IV No.
26925), been ever imprisoned, been confiscated house, been driven away to the new
economic zone and escaped 3 times from Vietnam, after that, I luckily arrived to
Thailand on 21 Dec, 1989.

o 1989 - 19921 was a voluntary worker of UNHCR Social Services.

e 1992 - 1996 1 had worked for NGO (TCRS/TOPS), it was a charitable organization
which provided daily supplementary feeding to the patients, mal-nutrition children,
rehab cases, pregnant women. Thus, taking the advantage of distributing rice soup at
the hospital, I stealthily provided it to Vietnamese hunger strike who were imprisoned.
Unfortunately, Thai security officer arrested and put me in jail till the last day to be
forcibly repatriated to Vietnam

I hope that you could consider on my background (I had ever worked for US company, my
husband was a former soldier, my father had worked for Ministry of Veteran of the Republic
of Vietnam Government pre-1975) and could understand how my living post-1975, otherwise
many Vietnamese people who were in as same as my circumstance and suffered from the
unhappiness, then the US Government, Americans offered and rescue them by many ways and
programs to USA for resettlement, therefore, I request that you could grant me the last favor
of the US policy, so that I could obtain the equality in resettlement opportunity to USA like
them.

I am most grateful to you for your attention and the US humanitarian action on my case and
hold you in my deepest esteem.

Hé Chi Minh City, 26 April 1999

Yours Respectfully

Attached: US IV.26925 slip / / M/ Y —
Repatriation certification %/{ .
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Application for joining in the ROVR program

To : SENAT2R TREND DT

Subject : Petition
Dear Sir,

I, the undersigned Trin Thi Lién, born on 15 Jan 1947 in Saigon city, UNHCR PST No
02731, forcibly repatriated to Vietnam from Thailand on 03 Oct, 1996, my liaison address
144/29 Ly Chinh Thang street, ward 7, District 3, H8 Chi Minh City, would like to submit this
letter to you for drawing your intervention and consideration into my case to be participated in
the ROVR program.

e Pre-1975, I had ever worked for U.S Government around 9 years (my US-IV No.
26925), been ever imprisoned, been confiscated house, been driven away to the new
economic zone and escaped 3 times from Vietnam, after that, I luckily arrived to
Thailand on 21 Dec, 1989.

e 1989 - 19921 was a voluntary worker of UNHCR Social Services.

o 1992 - 1996 I had worked for NGO (TCRS/TOPS), it was a charitable organization
which provided daily supplementary feeding to the patients, mal-nutrition children,
rehab cases, pregnant women. Thus, taking the advantage of distributing rice soup at
the hospital, I stealthily provided it to Vietnamese hunger strike who were imprisoned.
Unfortunately, Thai security officer arrested and put me in jail till the last day to be
forcibly repatriated to Vietnam

I hope that you could consider on my background (I had ever worked for US company, my
husband was a former soldier, my father had worked for Ministry of Veteran of the Republic
of Vietnam Government pre-1975) and could understand how my living post-1975, otherwise
many Vietnamese people who were in as same as my circumstance and suffered from the
unhappiness, then the US Government, Americans offered and rescue them by many ways and
programs to USA for resettlement, therefore, I request that you could grant me the last favor
of the US policy, so that I could obtain the equality in resettlement opportunity to USA like
them.

I am most grateful to you for your attention and the US humanitarian action on my case and
hold you in my deepest esteem.

HS Chi Minh City, 26 April 1999

Yours Respectfully

S gl
Attached: US IV.26925 slip —
Repatriation certification
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Application for joining in the ROVR program

To . PEAATCR  SPENER AR RA H A

Subject : Petition
Dear Sir,

I, the undersigned Tran Thi Lién, born on 15 Jan 1947 in Saigon city, UNHCR PST No
02731, forcibly repatriated to Vietnam from Thailand on 03 Oct, 1996, my liaison address
144/29 Ly Chinh Thang street, ward 7, District 3, H6 Chi Minh City, would like to submit this
letter to you for drawing your intervention and consideration into my case to be participated in
the ROVR program.

e Pre-1975, I had ever worked for U.S Government around 9 years (my US-IV No.
26925), been ever imprisoned, been confiscated house, been driven away to the new
economic zone and escaped 3 times from Vietnam, after that, I luckily arrived to
Thailand on 21 Dec, 1989.

e 1989 - 1992 I was a voluntary worker of UNHCR Social Services.

e 1992 - 1996 1 had worked for NGO (TCRS/TOPS), it was a charitable organization
which provided daily supplementary feeding to the patients, mal-nutrition children,
rehab cases, pregnant women. Thus, taking the advantage of distributing rice soup at
the hospital, I stealthily provided it to Vietnamese hunger strike who were imprisoned.
Unfortunately, Thai security officer arrested and put me in jail till the last day to be
forcibly repatriated to Vietnam

I hope that you could consider on my background (I had ever worked for US company, my
husband was a former soldier, my father had worked for Ministry of Veteran of the Republic
of Vietnam Government pre-1975) and could understand how my living post-1975, otherwise
many Vietnamese people who were in as same as my circumstance and suffered from the
unhappiness, then the US Government, Americans offered and rescue them by many ways and
programs to USA for resettlement, therefore, I request that you could grant me the last favor
of the US policy, so that I could obtain the equality in resettlement opportunity to USA like
them.

I am most grateful to you for your attention and the US humanitarian action on my case and
hold you in my deepest esteem.

H6 Chi Minh City, 26 April 1999

Yours Respectfully
: US IV.26925 sli oy
Attached oo .2(; s rf-fc ; //u " :// (I
epatriation certification SR
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GIAY UY QUYEN

T6i tén Tran Thi Lién s6 PST 2731, h4i huong vé Viét Nam t¥ trai ti nan Sikiew Théi Lan ngay
3 thdng 10 nim 1996, xin Gy quyén cho Ba Khiic Minh Thu (H6i Cyu Td Nhéan Chinh Tri) nop
diim t6i mot thinh nguyén thu giri dén thudng nghi si trong Quéc Hoi Hoa Ky, d€ khi€u nai va
xin dugc binh ddng vé co héi t4i dinh cu tai My, nhu nhitng ngudi hdi huong di vé trude thdi han
chuong trinh ROVR thuc hién.

R4t mong ba Khiic Minh Thr gidp d8 t6i trong viéc chuyén thu d&€n Thugng Nghi Si trong Quéc
Ho6i Hoa Ky va xin gdi dén ba 15i chan thanh bi€t on siu xa nhit cul t6i.

Thanh phé H6 Chi Minh, ngdy 26 thang 4 nam 1999

Nay kinh

/

A/ M&/&/ﬂ




PON XIN THAM GIA CHUONG TRINH ROVR

T
Kinh gdi : THOONG NEHT S1 CHRITTOPHER SMITH

Trich y€u: Thinh nguyén thu
Kinh thua 6n,

T6i tén Tran Thi Lién, sinh ngdy 15 thdng 1 nAm 1947 tai Saigon, s&§ UNHCR PST 02731,
bi cuBng bitc hdi"hudng vé Viét Nam ti trai ti nan Th4i Lan ngay 03 thing 10 nim 1996, dia
chi lién hé 144/29 dudng Ly Chinh Thing, phudng 7, quan 3, thanh phd HS Chi Minh. nay t6i
dé don nay dén 6ng xin can thiép va ciu xét cho trudng hgp cia ti, dugc tham gia vio
chudng trinh ROVR.

o Trudc 1975, t8i lam viéc cho chinh phi Hoa Ky trong 9 nam (US-IV26925), tdng bi
giam gii¥, bi tich thu nha, bi dva di ving kinh t&€ méi va v8i 3 1an dio thodt khdi Viét
Nam, 14n cudi cing, t6i di may min t8i Thdi Lan ngay 21 thdng 12 nim 1989,

e 1989 - 1992 T6i lam viéc thién nguyén trong vin phong Cao Uy Xd Hdi.

o 1992 - 1996 T6i sang 1am viéc cho mdt t§ chitc Phi Chinh Phii (TCRS/TOPS), d6 1a
mot hoi ¥ thién, h¥ing ngdy cung cp thifc 4n cho bénh nhin, tré em suy dinh duSng,
bénh nhan dang trong thdi k¥ phuc hdi sitc khoé, phu nif ¢6 thai. Vi th€, 1¢i dung trong
lic dang & bénh vién phédt chdo cho bé&nh nhin, 16i 1én miic ch4do cho nhitng ngudi
tuyét thuc dang & trong td. Ching may, t6i bi an ninh Thai b4t dugc va giam giit t6i
dé&n ngay cudng bitc hdi huong vé Viét Nam

Xin 6ng vui 1ong cttu xét 1y lich clia t6i (t6i di ting 1Am viéc cho My, chdng 16i 1 cyu
quan nhan ché do cil, cha t6i dd 1am viéc tai B Cyu Chi&n Binh trong chinh quyén Viét Nam
Cong Hoa trudc 1975), thi 6ng sé hi€u rd cudc sdng cua chiing tdi sau 1975 nhy th€ nio, cling
giéng nhu nhitng ngudi c6 cling hoan cinh nhu ching 16, ho d4 chiu dung dau khS nhu thé
nao?

Chinh phii M§, ngudi My di ban cho ho nhiéu cdch va nhiéu chudng trinh dé gidi tho4t
cho ho, vi th€ nay t6i lam don nay gdi d&€n dng, xin cho tdi hudng mdt 4n hué cudi cing theo
chénh s4ch cua chdnh phii My, dudc binh ding vé cd hoi t4i dinh cu tai My.

Trong khi chd dgi sy quan tim ciu xét va sy nhin dao cud chanh phii My, va xin 6ng nhin
10ng biét on sdu xa cla ching t6i.

TP. HS Chi Minh, ngay 26 thang 4 nim 1999

Kinh don

A// Jefeere
Pinh kém: 1 giffy ching nhan US IV No. //\w AArtite
1 gify hdi huong ——

TR ot 77{/‘ Ly



UNITED NATIONS

HIGH COMMISSIONER
FOR REFUGEES

Branch Office for Thailand

Telegrams; HICOMREF Bangkok
Telephone: 282 8181 - 28297191
Exts.: 1851/1859 - 1290/ 1209

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

NATIONS UNIES

HAUT COMMISSARIAT
POUR LES REFUGIES

Délégation en Thailande

P. Q. Box 2-121, Raidamnern
BANGKOK 10200, Thalland

I wish to commend Ms. Tran Thi Lien for her performance while

assisting the UNHCR Office as Para Social Worker during the period from

28 April 1990 to 16 September 1991.

>

She has carried out the function entrusted to her in a

responsible and willing manner and we appreciate the service she has

rendered to this office.

We wish her the best in all her future endeavours.

na.3

[3EEN

Vilawan Trichaiyaporn
UNHCR Cfficer in charge
Phanat Nikhom Camp






